DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2019
January, 2022 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
NST846BMX2/D
General Purpose
Transistors

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 11 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
X2DFN3 (1.0x0.6)
CASE 714AC
XX = Specific Device Code
M = Date Code
XX M
1
2
3
MARKING DIAGRAM
NST846BMX2, NST847AMX2, NST847BMX2
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Collector−Emitter Breakdown Voltage NST846B
(IC = 10 mA) NST847A, B
V(BR)CEO 65
45
−
−
−
−
V
Collector−Emitter Breakdown Voltage NST846B
(IC = 10 �A, VEB = 0) NST847A, B
V(BR)CES 80
50
−
−
−
−
V
Collector−Base Breakdown Voltage NST846B
(IC = 10 �A) NST847A, B
V(BR)CBO 80
50
−
−
−
−
V
Emitter−Base Breakdown Voltage NST846B
(IE = 1.0 �A) NST847A/B
V(BR)EBO 6.0
6.0
−
−
−
−
V
Collector Cutoff Current (VCB = 30 V)
(VCB = 30 V, TA = 150°C)
ICBO −
−
−
−
15
5.0
nA
�A
ON CHARACTERISTICS
DC Current Gain NST847A
(IC = 100 �A, VCE = 1.0 V) NST846B, NST847B
(IC = 2.0 mA, VCE = 5.0 V) NST847A
NST846B, NST847B
hFE −
−